Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 03/01)	08-07-	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101802269 decided original documents or copy thereof.		
•		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pitman Engineering and Manufacturing Co.		Name: Shuttlelift, Inc. Internal Address:
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>■ Corporation-State (</li><li>Other</li></ul>		Street Address: 49 East Yew Street  JUL 2 5 2001  City: Sturgeon Bay State: WI Zip: 54235
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ Yes □ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Name of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement	t ☐ Change of Name	■ Corporation-State (WI)  □ Other
■ Other Quitclaim Bill of Sale		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: August 22, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
A. Hauelliaik Applica	1(O) 1(O,(S)	3. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Applica	20011100.137	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314
5. Name and address of	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759
	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
5. Name and address of document should be n Name:	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00
5. Name and address of document should be n	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
5. Name and address of document should be no Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus  Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00 ■ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280
5. Name and address of document should be no Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus  Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.  311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor  Chicago, IL 60606-6630	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00 ■ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of document should be no Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus  Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.  311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor  Chicago, IL 60606-6630  DO NOT US	1759489 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00 ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of document should be not	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus  Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.  311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, IL 60606-6630  DO NOT US  Aure.  knowledge and belief the foregoing information	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00 ■ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280  [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account]  ETHIS SPACE
5. Name and address of document should be not	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence concerning nailed:  Daniel N. Christus  Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.  311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor  Chicago, IL 60606-6630  DO NOT US  40.00 0P  175.00 0P	1759489 1177851 778119 733026 717843 701759 718201 775314  ttached? □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$215.00 ■ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0280  [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account]  ETHIS SPACE

## **CONTINUATION OF TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM**

Item 1: ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

Name of conveying additional party:

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Address: Norwest Center, 6<sup>th</sup> Street and Marquette Avenue

City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55479

Corporation-State: MN

## **QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THIS INSTRUMENT that Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Seller"), for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby absolutely sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver unto Shuttlelift, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Buyer"), its successors and assigns, as of the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest to the personal property of Duluth Engineering and Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Pitman Engineering and Manufacturing, Co., a Minnesota corporation, set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Property").

The Property is in a used condition, having been repossessed by the Seller in the exercise of its rights under a security agreement. The Seller is neither a manufacturer nor distributor of, nor dealer or merchant in, the Property.

THE SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF TITLE OR THAT THE PROPERTY ARE FREE OF LIENS OR CLAIMS IN FAVOR OF OTHERS, AND MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY IN RESPECT TO THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY ARE SOLD IN AN "AS IN, WHERE IS" CONDITION, WITH ALL FAULTS. SELLER DIRECTS BUYER TO MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTION 336.9-504 (4) AND MISSOURI REVISED STATUTES SECTION 400.9-504(4) WITH RESPECT TO DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL BY A SECURED PARTY AFTER DEFAULT. BY ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY OF THE PROPERTY, THE BUYER AFFIRMS THAT IT HAS NOT RELIED ON THE SELLER'S SKILL OR JUDGMENT TO SELECT OR FURNISH THE PROPERTY FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THAT THE SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY THAT THE PROPERTY ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THAT THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES EXPRESSED, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY ABOVE SET FORTH.

This is a final and exclusive expression of the agreement of the Seller and the Buyer and no course of dealing or usage of trade or course of performance shall be relevant to explain or supplement any term expressed in this agreement.

By acceptance of delivery of the Property, the Buyer acknowledges that the Buyer has either examined the Property as fully as desired, or has been given the opportunity for such examination and has refused to make such examination.

Any taxes arising out of this transaction evidenced by this Bill of Sale, including any applicable sales or use tax, shall be the sole responsibility of Buyer.

#97370 V1 - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed with full authority effective this 22 day of August, 2000.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Name: Pouglas A. Wall

Its: Assistant Vice President

#97370 V1 - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

## EXHIBIT A

INVENTORY: All of the Debtor's inventory, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether consisting of whole goods, spare parts or components, supplies or materials, whether acquired, held or furnished for sale, for lease or under service contracts or for manufacture or processing, and wherever located;

ACCOUNTS AND OTHER RIGHTS TO PAYMENT: Each and every right of the Debtor to the payment of money, whether such right to payment now exists or hereafter arises, whether such right to payment arises out of a sale, lease or other disposition of goods or other property, out of a rendering of services, out of a loan, out of the overpayment of taxes or other liabilities, or otherwise arises under any contract or agreement, whether such right to payment is created, generated or earned by the Debtor or by some other person who subsequently transfers such person's interest to the Debtor, whether such right to payment is or is not already earned by performance, and howsoever such right to payment may be evidenced, together with all other rights and interests (including all liens and security interests) which the Debtor may at any time have by law or agreement against any account debtor or other obligor obligated to make any such payment or against any property of such account debtor or other obligor; all including but not limited to all present and future accounts, contract rights, loans and obligations receivable, chattel papers, bonds, notes and other debt instruments, tax refunds and rights to payment in the nature of general intangibles;

GENERAL INTANGIBLES: All of the Debtor's general intangibles, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including (without limitation) all present and future patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, customer or supplier lists and contracts, manuals, operating instructions, permits, franchises, the right to use the Debtor's name, and the goodwill of the Debtor's business; and

INVESTMENT PROPERTY: All of the Debtor's investment property, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including but not limited to all securities, security entitlements, securities accounts, commodity contracts, commodity accounts, stocks, bonds, mutual fund shares, money market shares and U.S. Government securities.

#97370 V1 - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

RECORDED: 07/25/2001